4.1
Rev. 9-09
 Features Of All Styles Of Mueller® Bronze Saddles For O.D. Controlled PVC Pipe
SERVICE SADDLES
❏	 THICK TAPPING BOSS –
and precision machined, full
length threads to provide a
pressure-tight connection that

Inch mm A-C
Std.
Steel
Cast Iron,
Ductile Iron
Tap***
Thread
Base
Catalog
Number
Size of Tapping (add to "Base" to complete catalog number)
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
2.35-2.50 59.7-63.5
**
2" 2"*  CC or IP DR2A0235 050 075 100 - - -
3.56-4.00 91.0-101.0 3-1/2" 3"  CC or IP DR2A0356 050 075 100 - - -
4.47-5.32 113.5-135.1 4" 4"  CC or IP DR2A0447 050 075 100 125 150 200
6.59-7.37 167.4-187.2 6" 6"  CC or IP DR2A0659 050 075 100 125 150 200
8.54-9.79 216.9-248.7 8" 8"  CC or IP DR2A0845 050 075 100 125 150 200
10.64-12.12 270.3-307.8 10" 10"  CC or IP DR2A1064 050 075 100 125 150 200
12.62-14.38 320.5-365.3 12" 12"  CC or IP DR2A1262 050 075 100 125 150 200
17.40-18.80 442.0-477.5 - 16"  CC or IP DR2A1740 - 075 100 125 150 200
18.00-19.50 457.2-495.3 - 18"  CC or IP DR2A1800 050 075 100 125 150 200
20.00-21.60 508.0-548.6 - 20"  CC or IP DR2A2000 050 075 100 125 150 200
24.00-25.80 609.0-655.3 - 24"  CC or IP DR2A2400 050 075 100 125 150 200
These machines may be used with the service saddles illustrated on this page
Machine Service Saddle Tap Size
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2"
E-5™ X X                                                                     X                                                                     X X

Inch mm A-C
Std.
Steel
Cast Iron,
Ductile Iron
Tap***
Thread
Base
Catalog
Number
Size of Tapping (add to "Base" to complete catalog number)
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
2.35-2.50 59.7-63.5
**
2" 2"*  CC or IP DR1A0235 050 075 100 - - -
2.85-2.91 72.4-73.9 2-1/2" 2-1/2"*  CC or IP DR1A0285 050 075 100 - - -
3.56-4.00 91.0-101.0 3-1/2" 3"  CC or IP DR1A0356 050 075 100 - - -
4.47-5.32 113.5-135.1 4" 4"  CC or IP DR1A0447 050 075 100 125 150 200
6.59-7.37 167.4-187.2 6" 6"  CC or IP DR1A0659 050 075 100 125 150 200
8.54-9.79 216.9-248.7 8" 8"  CC or IP DR1A0845 050 075 100 125 150 200
10.64-12.12 270.3-307.8 10" 10"  CC or IP DR1A1064 050 075 100 - - -
12.62-14.38 320.5-365.3 12" 12"  CC or IP DR1A1262 050 075 100 - - -
These machines may be used with the service saddles illustrated on this page
Machine Service Saddle Tap Size
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2"
E-5™ X X                                                                     X                                                                     X X

IPS
PVC
Cast Iron,
Ductile Iron
C900 PVC
Tap***
Thread
Base
Catalog
Number
Size of Tapping (add to "Base" to complete catalog number)
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
2.35-2.50 59.7-63.5
**
2" 2"*  CC or IP DR1S0235 050 075 100 - - -
2.85-2.91 72.4-73.9 2-1/2" 2-1/2"*  CC or IP DR1S0285 050 075 100 - - -
3.56-4.00 91.0-101.0 3-1/2" 3"  CC or IP DR1S0356 050 075 100 - - -
4.47-5.32 113.5-135.1 4" 4"  CC or IP DR1S0447 050 075 100 125 150 200
6.59-7.37 167.4-187.2 6" 6"  CC or IP DR1S0659 050 075 100 125 150 200
8.54-9.79 216.9-248.7 8" 8"  CC or IP DR1S0845 050 075 100 125 150 200
10.64-12.12 270.3-307.8 10" 10"  CC or IP DR1S1064 050 075 100 - - -
12.62-14.38 320.5-365.3 12" 12"  CC or IP DR1S1262 050 075 100 - - -
These machines may be used with the service saddles illustrated on this page
Machine Service Saddle Tap Size
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2"
E-5™ X X                                                                     X                                                                     X X

PL-2™ - X X - - -
MUELLER® Service Saddles with Stainless Steel Double Straps
Pipe O.D. Range* Kind and Size of Pipe  Bronze Double Straps
Inch mm A-C Cast or
Ductile Iron,
C900 PVC
Tap***
Thread
Base
Catalog
Number
5/8" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
4.74-5.32 121.0-135.0
**
4"  CC or IP BR2S0474 062† 075 100 - - -
4.74-5.10 121.0-129.4 4"  CC or IP BR2S0474 - - - 125 150 200
5.10-5.60 129.4-142.2 4"  CC or IP BR2S0510 - - - 125 150 200
6.84-7.45 174.0-189.0 6"  CC or IP BR2S0684 062† 075 100 125 150 200
8.99-9.67 229.0-245.0 8"  CC or IP BR2S0899 062† 075 100 125 150 200
11.04-12.12 281.0-307.0 10"  CC or IP BR2S1104 062† 075 100 125 150 200
13.14-14.58 334.0-370.0 12"  CC or IP BR2S1314 062† 075 100 125 150 200
15.22-16.88 386.6-428.7 14"  CC or IP BR2S1522 - 075 100 - 150 200
17.32-19.19 439.9-487.4 16"  CC or IP BR2S1732 - 075 100 - 150 200
18.00-19.50 457.2-495.3 18"  CC or IP BR2W1800 - 075 100 125 150 200
20.00-24.30 508.0-624.8 20"  CC or IP BR2W2000 - 075 100 125 150 200
24.00-25.80 609.6-655.3 24"  CC or IP BR2W2400 - 075 100 125 150 200
WARNING: Use on A-C pipe, which contains a known carcinogen, requires appropriate protective equipment and procedures be employed.
4.8
Rev. 9-09
❏	 Outlet tapped with either AWWA taper (C.C.) or AWWA I.P. thread (F.I.P.T.)

†The 5/8" tap is available in CC thread only for a Stainless Steel strap saddle.
Pipe O.D. Range* Kind and Size of Pipe Bronze Double Straps
Inch mm A-C
Cast or
Ductile Iron
Tap***
Thread
Base
Catalog
Number
Size of Tapping (add to "Base" to complete catalog number)
5/8" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
4.74-5.32 121.0-135.0
**
4"  CC or IP BR2B0474 062† 075 100 - - -
4.74-5.10 121.0-129.4 4"  CC or IP BR2B0474 - - - 125 150 200
5.10-5.60 129.4-142.2 4"  CC or IP BR2B0510 - - - 125 150 200
6.84-7.45 174.0-189.0 6"  CC or IP BR2B0684 062† 075 100 125 150 200
8.99-9.67 229.0-245.0 8"  CC or IP BR2B0899 062† 075 100 125 150 200
11.04-12.12 281.0-307.0 10"  CC or IP BR2B1104 062† 075 100 125 150 200
13.14-14.58 334.0-370.0 12"  CC or IP BR2B1314 062† 075 100 125 150 200
15.22-16.88 386.6-428.7 14"  CC or IP BR2B1522 - 075 100 - 150 200
17.32-19.19 439.9-487.4 16"  CC or IP BR2B1732 - 075 100 - 150 200
18.00-19.50 457.2-495.3 18"  CC or IP BR2B1800 - 075 100 125 150 200
20.00-24.30 508.0-624.8 20"  CC or IP BR2B2000 - 075 100 125 150 200
24.00-25.80 609.6-655.3 24"  CC or IP BR2B2400 - 075 100 125 150 200
These machines may be used with the service saddles illustrated on this page
Machine Service Saddle Tap Size
5/8" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
E-5™ X X                                                                     X                                                                     - X X

†The 5/8" tap is available in CC thread only for a Stainless Steel strap saddle.
Pipe O.D. Range* Kind and Size of Pipe Stainless Steel Single Straps
Inch mm A-C
Cast or Ductile
Iron, C900 PVC
Tap***
Thread
Base
Catalog
Number
Size of Tapping (add to "Base" to complete catalog number)
5/8" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
4.74-5.32 121.0-135.0
**
4"  CC or IP BR1S0474 062† 075 100 125 150 200
6.84-7.45 174.0-189.0 6"  CC or IP BR1S0684 062† 075 100 125 150 200
8.99-9.67 229.0-245.0 8"  CC or IP BR1S0899 062† 075 100 125 150 200
11.04-12.12 281.0-307.0 10"  CC or IP BR1S1104 062† 075 100 125 150 200
13.14-14.58 334.0-370.0 12"  CC or IP BR1S1314 062† 075 100 125 150 200
These machines may be used with the service saddles illustrated on this page
Machine Service saddle tap size
1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 1"
E-5™ X X                                                                     X                                                                     X

†The 5/8" tap is available in CC thread only for a Stainless Steel strap saddle.
Pipe O.D. Range* Kind and Size of Pipe Bronze Single Straps
Inch mm A-C
Cast or
Ductile Iron
Tap***
Thread
Base
Catalog
Number
Size of Tapping (add to "Base" to complete catalog number)
5/8" 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
4.74-5.32 121.0-135.0
**
4"  CC or IP BR1B0474 062 075 100 - - -
6.84-7.45 174.0-189.0 6"  CC or IP BR1B0684 062 075 100 125 150 200
8.99-9.67 229.0-245.0 8"  CC or IP BR2B0899 062 075 100 125 150 200
11.04-12.12 281.0-307.0 10"  CC or IP BR2B1104 062 075 100 125 150 200
13.14-14.58 334.0-370.0 12"  CC or IP BR2B1314 062 075 100 125 150 200
These machines may be used with the service saddles illustrated on this page